2019 2023

Digitalization and the Transformation of Labor Relations Law: A Basic Study of
the Law of Dispute Conduct

Uemura, Arata

1,000,000

Web

In order to realize the objective of "examining the transformation of labor
relations law caused by the progress of digitalization,” this study analyzed German laws,
precedents, and theories related to the issue, and proceeded to examine Japanese law.

First, I found that in German law, there are systems and legal principles that encourage labor
unions to be inclusive and fairly represent workers in the bargaining unit, and that these systems
and legal principles have been flexibly modified in response to changes in social and economic
conditions. Second, I discussed what kind of future vision Japan®s mainstream enterprise-based
unions should aim for under the current social conditions, and what kind of legal support and
assistance from labor law are possible to achieve this vision.



ICT Al

2017

\% 30 3 29 1183



Unterstiitzungsstreik
BAG Flashmob BAG
BAG, Urteil vom 19.06.2007, BAGE 123, 134-152

BAG, Urteil vom 22.09.2009, BAGE 132,

140-161 SNS ICT
DDoS DDoS-Aktionen
DDoS Distributed Denial of Service
DoS DoS

DDoS



134

2021

70-86

DOl

257

2022

10

188-189

DOl

1531

2019

30

226-227

DOl

2024

27-35

DOl




2020

2022

414




